

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 604**

- 1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 39, after the period insert “(1)”.
- 2 After line 41, insert:
- 3 “(2) The Division of Child Support of the Department of Justice is the
4 support enforcement agency of this state.”.
- 5 On page 4, line 32, after the semicolon insert “or”.
- 6 Delete lines 33 through 35.
- 7 In line 36, delete “(h)” and insert “(g)”.
- 8 On page 9, line 31, delete “two” and insert “seven”.
- 9 In line 34, delete “two” and insert “seven”.
- 10 On page 10, line 10, delete “appropriate state official or agency” and in-
11 sert “Attorney General”.
- 12 In line 11, delete “state”.
- 13 In line 12, delete “official or agency” and insert “Attorney General”.
- 14 In line 14, delete “appropriate state official or agency” and insert “At-
15 torney General”.
- 16 On page 13, line 19, delete “by applicable state law” and insert “in ORS
17 109.070”.
- 18 On page 20, line 25, delete “governmental entity of this state” and insert
19 “Department of Justice”.
- 20 In line 29, delete “governmental entity of this state” and insert “Depart-
21 ment of Justice”.
- 22 On page 21, line 17, after “the” delete the rest of the line and line 18 and

1 insert “administrator as defined in ORS 25.010.”.

2 On page 23, line 10, delete “governmental entity” and insert “Department
3 of Justice”.

4
